## FEE SCHEDULE 2024-2025

**REGISTRATION FEE** \$200.00 (First Child); \$125.00 (Siblings)

## SUPPLY/ACTIVITY FEE

TWO DAYS/WEEK \$220.00

THREE DAYS/WEEK \$240.00

FIVE DAYS/WEEK \$300.00

DUE ON OR BEFORE JUNE 1, 2024.

## **TUITION**

TWO DAYS/WEEK \$205.00 THREE DAYS/WEEK \$235.00 FIVE DAYS/WEEK \$295.00

Nine post-dated checks (Sept '24-May '25) are due in the preschool office no later than Friday, September 6, 2024.

A position is secured for all currently enrolled students through February 9, 2024.

APPLICATIONS ARE PROCESSED IN THE FOLLOWING ORDER:

\*Currently enrolled students

\*Siblings of currently enrolled students

\*Legacies

\*New students

To submit your application, please return your registration form WITH REGISTRATION FEE to the preschool.

If you have any questions, please contact Sarah Marquez at 234-3149/220-1265.